THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Amount per Dollar: 100c in the dollar. First and Final or Otherwise: First. When Payable: 12 February 1986. Where Payable: Dunedin.

T. E. LAING,

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Fourth Floor, M.L.C. Building, corner Princes and Manse Streets, Dunedin.

2410

ic

1c

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: G. W. R. Columbus Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Dunedin.

Registry of High Court: Dunedin. Number of Matter: M. 158/82.

Amount per Dollar: 100c in the dollar. First and Final or Otherwise: First. When Payable: 12 February 1986. Where Payable: Dunedin.

T. E. LAING,

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Fourth Floor, M.L.C. Building, corner Princes and Manse Streets, Dunedin.

2411

lc

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: I. G. Baldwin Electronics Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Dunedin.

Registry of High Court: Dunedin.

Number of Matter: M. 111/80.

Amount per Dollar: 32.3928c in the dollar.

First and Final or Otherwise: First. When Payable: 19 February 1986.

Where Payable: Dunedin.

T. E. LAING.

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Fourth Floor, M.L.C. Building, corner Princes and Manse Streets, Dunedin.

2412

,

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: F. A. Young (Winton) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Dunedin.

Registry of High Court: Invercargill.

Number of Matter: M. 26/84.

Amount per Dollar: 100c in the dollar.

First and Final or Otherwise: First.

When Payable: 19 February 1986.

Where Payable: Dunedin.

T. E. LAING,

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Fourth Floor, M.L.C. Building, corner Princes and Manse Streets, Dunedin.

2413

AGRICULTURAL STOCK BROKERS (N.Z.) LTD.

In Liquidation

NOTICE of day appointed for consideration of report of meetings of creditors and contributories.

Name of Company: Agricultural Stock Brokers N.Z. Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Official Assignee's Office, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: M. 510/85.

Dated Fixed for Hearing: Monday, 17 March 1986, High Court, Hamilton, at 10 a.m.

L. G. A. CURRIE,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs Private Bag, Hamilton.

408

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND-UP COMPANY

An order for the winding up of TENFOOT TAVERNS LTD., 140 London Street, Hamilton, was made by the High Court at Hamilton on 6 March 1986.

The first meeting of creditors and contributories to be advertised later.

NOTE—Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

L. G. A. CURRIE,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Hamilton.

2409 1c

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND-UP COMPANY

An order for the winding up of ALI MARINE LTD., care of Messrs Touche Ross & Co. 846 Victoria Street, Hamilton, was made by the High Court at Hamilton on 6 March 1986.

The first meeting of creditors and contributories to be advertised later.

NOTE—Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

L. G. A. CURRIE,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Hamilton.

2405 lc

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND-UP COMPANY

AN order for the winding up of CONCEPT GARAGES & CARPORTS LTD., care of Messrs Ward and Harvey, 69 Ellis Street, Frankton, Hamilton, was made by the High Court at Hamilton on 6 March 1986.

The first meeting of creditors and contributories to be advertised later.

Note—Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

L. G. A. CURRIE

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Hamilton.

2404

lc

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER

Name of Company: Barney's Bakery Ltd.

Address of Registered Office: Formerly 199 Devon Street East, New Plymouth, now care of Courthouse, New Plymouth.

Registry of High Court: New Plymouth.

Number of Matter: M. 90/85.

Date of Order: 28 February 1986.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 19 December 1985.

E. B. FRANKLYN, Official Assignee.

New Plymouth

2316

lc

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER

Name of Company: Panjay Taranaki Ltd.

Address of Registered Office: Formerly 4 Devon Street West, New Plymouth, now care of Courthouse, New Plymouth.

Registry of High Court: New Plymouth.

Number of Matter: M. 69/85.